
24

Freudenberg, Frau Amtmann, Taunusstraße
Freund, Adam, Kloster
Frey, Makth. , Strumpfwcber, Kuchgasse
Frey, Taglöhner, Kloster
Frickhöfer, Conrecter, Marktstraße
Friedersdorf Witkw, Langgaffe
Friedersdorf, H. Schneider, Spiegelgasie
Friedersdorf, W. Leonh. Taunusstraße
Friedrich, Frau Revisionsrath, Nerostraße
Friedrich, Buchhändler, Webergasse
Friedrich. Gtfr. Hofschreiner, Echwalbacherstr.
Friege, Heinr. Weißbindcr, Rheinstraße
Friehof, Jeremias, Steingaffe
Fries, Fräul. Wilhelmstraße
Fries Wittwe, Röderstraße
Frisch, Musikus, Taunusstr.
Fritz, Gärtner, Schulgasse
Fritz, Conr. Taglöhner, Ellenbogengasse
Fritz, Jgfr . Taunusstr.
Fritz, H. Wilh. Schneider, Goldgasse
vr . Fritze, Hofrath, Marktstraße
Fritze, Frau Hofrath. Fricdrichstr.
Fröblich, Fräul. Schauspielerin, Saalgasse
Fuhrmann, Andr. Taglöhner, Nerostraße
Fumagalli, Kfm. Sonnenbcrgerthor
Funk, Weißbinder, Röderstraße
Funk, Wittwe, Nerostraße
Funk, Taglöhner, Nerostraße
Fußinger, Stadtschultheiß, Friedrichstraße
Fußinger, Tob. Instrumentenmacher Luisenstr.
Fußinger, Wittwe, Saalgasse

v 234
21

Ä 12t»
17

n 63
B 141
n 12
,, 258
„ 301
„ 178
A 218

B 370
A 4
B 403
„ 235

A 135
„ 70
B
ii 106
A 292
„ 240
B 301
„ 296

7
„ 395

294
„ 291
A 243
„ 291

B 301

G.

Gaab, Bernhard, Schreiner, Webergasse ^ B 325
Gaab, Johann Conrad, Schreiner, Webergaffe„ 325
Gabel, Carl, Nerostraße ß 307



25

A 321
B 35
A
B 212
A
tr

Gack, Flurschütz , Kirchgassc
Gage , Phil . Schreiner , Häfnergaffe
v. Gagern , Frhr . Reg . Rath , Rheinstr.
v . Gagern , Frhr . Legationsrath , Badgasse
Gangloff , Uhrmacher , Rheinstraße
Gangloff Wittwe , Rheinstraße
Gallade , I . Anton , Weinhdlr . Schwalbacherstr . „ 225
Gärtner , Accessist, Taunusstr . B 244
Gärtner , Barbara , ob. Webergasse „ 336
Gasteyer , Diurnist , obere Schwalbacherstr.
Gasteier , H ., Schneider , kl. Burgstraße „ 33
Gasteier Wittwe , Friedrichstr . A 242
Gaßmann Wittwe , Saalgasse B 302
Gaßmann Wittwe , Heidenberg „ 450
Gemmer , Hofcommissär , Taunusstr . „
Geißele Wittwe , Mctzgergasse „ 103
Gebhard , Schreiner , Webergasse „ 175
Gecks, Verwalt , im Militär -Hospital . Schwlbstr.
Gehn , Magdalene , Hcidenberg
Geiß , Jacob , Säckler , Burgstraße
Geiß , Lehrer , Kloster
Geiß , Schreiner , Metzgergasse
Geiß , Säckler , Webergasse
Geißler , HofmusikuS, Steingasse
Gcißmar , Luis , Drechsler , Taumisstraße
Gcnth , Oberförster auf der Platte
Genth , Oberjäger , Friedrichstraße
Genth , zweiter Criminalricht . Kirchgaffe
Georg , Jacob Wittwe , Geisbergweg.
Georg , Taglöhner » Heidenberg
Gerhard , Chr . Schreiner , Mauergasse
Gerlach , Carl , Buchdrucker, kl. Schwalbacherstr . A, 221
Gerlach , Georg , Taglöhner , Steingaffe
Gerlach , Daniel , Taglöhner , Taunusstr.
Gerlach , Carl , Taglöhner , Röderstraße
Gerlach , Phil . Schuhmacher , Steingaffe

// 431
A 23

10
B 72
fr 187
u 373
ff 206

28
A 252

/i 128

B 459
A 456

221
B 402
ft 246
ft 401
tf 365

4



26

Gerlach Wittwe , Heidenberg
Gerlach , Jacob , Taglöhner
Germain , St . , Sonnenbergerthor
Gerstel , Wilh . Schauspieler , Häfnergasse
Gerstel , Aug . Schauspieler , Wcbcrgasse
Gerth , Joh . Jul . Modelleur , Goldgaffe
Geyl , Sophie , Schwalbacherstraße
Geyer , Frau Kammcrrath , Langgasse
Geyer , Fräulein , Taunusstraße
Geyer Wittwe , Diedenmühle
Geyger , Ober - Med .-Rath , Luisenstraße
Geyger , Hütteninspcctor , Luisenstraße
vr . Geyger , Advocat , Luisenstraße
Giel , Registrator , Michelsberg
Gilbert Wittwe , obere Webergaffe
Gilbert , A . Kutscher , Saalgasse
Gilch ' s Erben , Nerostraße
Giegerich , Ph . Taglöhner , Nerostraße
Giech , Gras , Rheiustraße
St . Giorge , Sonnenbergerthor
Gisperti -Hodenbyl , Rent . am neuen Markt
Gies , Musikus , Taunusstraße
Giesen , Carl , Webergaffe
Glaser , Materialienhändler , Metzgergasse
Gläßner , Wilh . Kfm . Golggasse
Glatzau , Frau Pfarrer , Nerostraße
Glöckner , Friedrichstraße
Glöckner , Gebrüd . Schuhm . Taumisstr.
Glock Wittwe , Hochstätt
Glümper , Accessist
Gortom , Probator , Tannusstraße
Grabowsky , Schauspieler , Wilhelmstraße
Gräf , Fräulein , Schwalbacherstraße
Gräf , Jgfr . Friedrichstraße
Gräfe , Arzt , Webergaffe
Gräfe , Wittwe , Häfnergasse
v . Graß , Geh . Rath , Markt
Graf, Marie obere Webergaffe :

B 444
9t 396
99 5
n 36
99 172
99 71
A 211
B 163„ 255
9t 17

A 280
99 286
99 280
99 209
B 352
n 302
99 287
99
A

296

s 7
A 32
B

175
84

114
274

A 227
B 268
A 177

B 250
A 8
99 221
tf 231
B 178
9t 55

A 43
B 333



Gräser, Hofkammerrath, am neuen Markt
Gräser, Lieutenant, Luisenstraße
Grau, Margarethe, Goldgasse
Graubner, Jac . Taglöhner, Heidenberg
Graubner, Taglöhner, Heidenberg
Graumann, Chr. Stcingasse
Graumann, Peter, Postillon, Heidenberg
Grautegein, Gold- u. Silberardeit. , Wcberg.
Grell, Anton, Kammacher, Goldgasse
Grell, Frau, Heidenberg
Grell Wittwe, Michelsberg
Greif, F. Nerostraße
Grimm, Carl, Marktstraße
Grimm, Hofmusikus, obere Webergasse
Grimm, Musikus, Geisbergweg
Groll, Thierarzt, Mauergasse
Groll, Kutscher, Heideuberg
Groos, Chr. Kutscher, Saalgaffe
Groß, Carl, Nerostraße
Groß, Heideuberg,
Groß, Frau Revisor, Saalgasse
Groß, Dav. Chaussecbauauff. Heidenberg
Groß, Sergeant, Friedrichstraße
Groschwitz, Catharine, Hochstätt
Groschwitz, Carl, Lithograph, Herrnmühlweg
Groschwitz, Chr. Buchbinder, Burgstraße
Dr. Großmann, Nhcinstraße
Grünthaler, Accessist, obere Webergasse
Grünewald, Schauspieler, Wilhelinstraße
Grüter, Regiments-Schneider, Schwalbacherstr.
v. Grün, Frau Assessor, Friedrichstraße
Grüer, Luisenplatz
Grüner, Oberschulrath, Luisenplatz
Gebhard, Schauspieler, Nerostraße
Göbel, Frau Secretär, Marktstraße
Göbel, PH. Gasthalter, Kirchgasse
Göbel, Clara, obere Webergasse
Göbel, Heim. Ausseher, Nöderstraße
Göbel, Wilhelm, Nrrosiraßr

34
297
109
431
449
370
460
184
107
461
207
304
115

B 349
B 231
A 52
B 459

321
„ 304
„ 148
„ 301
„ 455

A 239
A 179
.. 17

26tr
A
B 349

8
216

„ 251
„ 309
„ 307
B 281

A
A

B
151
348
393

, 291



23

ff

Göbek, Wilhelm , Spiegelgasse 8
v. Gödecke, Lieutenant , Langgasse
Gödecke, Fräul . Friedrichstraße
Gödecke, Botenmeister , Luisenstraße
Goffrie , Musikus , Nerostraße
Gold , Ludwig , obere Webergasse *
v. Gödke, Canzlist, obere Wedrrgasse
Goede, Heinrich, Geißbergweg
Görg , Taglöhner , Heidcnberg
Göllner , Frau Rev . Nath , Mühlgasse
Göllner , Revisor , Mühlgasse
Dr . Görgens , Med . Assist. Langgasse
Görner , Zimmerman , Nerostraße
Görz , Assessor, Luisenplay
Gör », Hofbaumcister , Luisenplatz
Görtz, Pedell , Luisenstraße
Göst , Frau Pfarrer , Luisenplatz
Göktel , Dan . Chaussee-Geld -Erheb . Michelsberg
Göttel , Dan . Tapezierer , Häfnergasse
Göttert , Heinr . Ph . Leinweber, Heidenberg
Götz, Hofrath , Landhaus am Kursaal
Götz Wittwe , Nerostraße
Göy , Baumeister » Landhaus am Kursaale
Götz, Accessist, obere Webergasse
Götz, Accessist, Langgasse „
Götz, Geschwister, Gasthalter , Sonnenbergerthor „
Göy , Ludw. Badewirth , am Kranz „
Göy , Friede . Bäcker , Webergaffe „
Götz , Wittwe , Webergasse „
Götz, Souffleur , Geißbergweg „
Goldberg Wittwe , obere Webergasse „
Goldschmidt , Jacob , Goldgasse
Gottlieb , Pedell , Ellendogengaffe
Gottreu Wittwe , Heidcnberg
Gottreu , Christian , Kutscher, Langgasse
Gottreu Wittwe , Hochstätt
Gottschalk. Bat . Adjutant , Schwalbacherstraße
Gottschalk Wittwe , Heidcnberg

n

21
126
254
295
259
349
347
223
461

61
62

126
230
309
309
297
305
209

52
435

16
276

15
323
160

4
207
192
192
231
356
109

70
146
152
184
218
461


	Seite 24
	Seite 25
	Seite 26
	Seite 27
	Seite 28

