

Freudenberg, Frau Amtmann, Taunusstraße	B	234
Freund, Adam, Kloster		21
Frey, Matth., Strumpfweber, Kirchgasse	A	126
Frey, Taglöhner, Kloster		17
Frichöfer, Correcter, Marktstraße	"	63
Friedersdorf Wittw, Langgasse	B	141
Friedersdorf, H. Schneider, Spiegelgasse	"	12
Friedersdorf, W. Leonh. Taunusstraße	"	258
Friedrich, Frau Revisionsrath, Nerostraße	"	301
Friedrich, Buchhändler, Webergasse	"	178
Friedrich, Gtfr. Hoffschreiner, Schwalbacherstr.	A	218
Friege, Heinr. Weißbinder, Rheinstraße	"	
Friehof, Jeremias, Steingasse	B	370
Fries, Fräul. Wilhelmstraße	A	4
Fries Wittwe, Röderstraße	B	403
Frisch, Musikus, Taunusstr.	"	235
Fritz, Gärtner, Schulgasse	A	135
Fritz, Conr. Taglöhner, Ellenbogengasse	"	76
Fritz, Igfr. Taunusstr.	B	
Fritz, H. Wilh. Schneider, Goldgasse	"	106
Dr. Fritze, Hofrath, Marktstraße	A	292
Fritze, Frau Hofrath, Friedrichstr.	"	240
Fröhlich, Fräul. Schauspielerin, Saalgasse	B	301
Führmann, Andr. Taglöhner, Nerostraße	"	296
Fumagalli, Ksm. Sonnenbergerthor	"	7
Funk, Weißbinder, Röderstraße	"	395
Funk, Wittwe, Nerostraße	"	294
Funk, Taglöhner, Nerostraße	"	291
Füßinger, Stadtschultheiß, Friedrichstraße	A	243
Füßinger, Tob. Instrumentenmacher Luisenstr.	"	291
Füßinger, Wittwe, Saalgasse	B	301

G.

Gaab, Bernhard, Schreiner, Webergasse	B	325
Gaab, Johann Conrad, Schreiner, Webergasse	"	325
Gabel, Carl, Nerostraße	B	307

Gack, Flurschütz, Kirchgasse	A	321
Gage, Phil. Schreiner, Häusnergasse	B	35
v. Gagern, Frhr. Neg. Rath, Rheinstr.	A	
v. Gagern, Frhr. Legationsrath, Badgasse	B	212
Gangloff, Uhrmacher, Rheinstraße	A	
Gangloff Wittwe, Rheinstraße	"	
Gallade, J. Anton, Weinhdr. Schwalbacherstr.	"	225
Gärtner, Accessist, Taunusstr.	B	244
Gärtner, Barbara, ob. Webergasse	"	336
Gasteier, Diurnist, obere Schwalbacherstr.		
Gasteier, H., Schneider, kl. Burgstraße	"	33
Gasteier Wittwe, Friedrichstr.	A	242
Gäßmann Wittwe, Saalgasse	B	302
Gäßmann Wittwe, Heidenberg	"	450
Gemmer, Hofcommissär, Taunusstr.	"	
Geisèle Wittwe, Meßgergasse	"	103
Gebhard, Schreiner, Webergasse	"	175
Gecks, Verwalt. im Militär-Hospital. Schwabstr.		
Gehn, Magdalene, Heidenberg	"	431
Geiß, Jacob, Säckler, Burgstraße	A	23
Geiß, Lehrer, Kloster		10
Geiß, Schreiner, Meßgergasse	B	72
Geiß, Säckler, Webergasse	"	187
Geißler, Hofmusikus, Steingasse	"	373
Geißmar, Luis, Drechsler, Taunusstraße	"	266
Genth, Oberförster auf der Platte		28
Genth, Oberjäger, Friedrichstraße	A	252
Genth, zweiter Criminalricht. Kirchgasse	"	128
Georg, Jacob Wittwe, Geisbergweg.		
Geörg, Taglöhner, Heidenberg	B	459
Gerhard, Chr. Schreiner, Mauergasse	A	456
Gerlach, Carl, Buchdrucker, kl. Schwalbacherstr.	"	221
Gerlach, Georg, Taglöhner, Steingasse	B	402
Gerlach, Daniel, Taglöhner, Taunusstr.	"	246
Gerlach, Carl, Taglöhner, Röderstraße	"	401
Gerlach, Phil. Schuhmacher, Steingasse	"	365

Gerlach Wittwe, Heldenberg	B	444
Gerlach, Jacob, Taglohner	"	396
Germann, St., Sonnenbergerthor	"	5
Gerstel, Wilh. Schauspieler, Häfnergasse	"	36
Gerstel, Aug. Schauspieler, Webergasse	"	172
Gerth, Joh. Jul. Modelleur, Goldgasse	"	71
Geyl, Sophie, Schwalbacherstrasse	A	211
Geyer, Frau Kammerrath, Langgasse	B	163
Geyer, Fräulein, Taunusstrasse	"	255
Geyer Wittwe, Diedenmühle	"	17
Geyger, Ober-Med.-Math., Luisenstrasse	A	280
Geyger, Hütteninspector, Luisenstrasse	"	286
Dr. Geyger, Advocat, Luisenstrasse	"	280
Giel, Registrator, Michelsberg	"	209
Gilbert Wittwe, obere Webergasse	B	352
Gilbert, A. Kutscher, Saalgasse	"	302
Gilch's Erben, Nerostrasse	"	287
Giegerich, Ph. Taglohner, Nerostrasse	"	296
Giech, Graf, Rheinstrasse	B	7
St. Giurge, Sonnenbergerthor	B	32
Gisperti-Hodenbyl, Rent. am neuen Markt	A	32
Gies, Musikus, Taunusstrasse	B	
Giesen, Carl, Webergasse	"	175
Glaser, Materialienhändler, Metzgergasse	"	84
Gläßner, Wilh. Kfm. Golggasse	"	114
Gläßau, Frau Pfarrer, Nerostrasse	"	274
Glöckner, Friedrichstrasse	A	227
Glöckner, Gebrüd. Schuhm. Taunusstr.	B	268
Glock Wittwe, Hochstatt	A	177
Glümper, Accessist		
Gortom, Probator, Taunusstrasse	B	250
Grabowsky, Schauspieler, Wilhelmstrasse	A	8
Gräf, Fräulein, Schwalbacherstrasse	"	221
Gräf, Igfr. Friedrichstrasse	"	231
Gräfe, Arzt, Webergasse	B	178
Gräfe, Wittwe, Häfnergasse	"	55
v. Gräß, Geh. Rath, Markt	A	43
Graf, Marie obere Webergasse	B	333

Gräser, Hoffkammerrath, am neuen Markt	A	34
Gräser, Lieutenant, Luisenstraße	"	297
Grau, Margarethe, Goldgasse	B	109
Graubner, Jac. Taglohner, Heidenberg	"	431
Graubner, Taglohner, Heidenberg	"	449
Graumann, Chr. Steingasse	"	370
Graumann, Peter, Postillon, Heidenberg	"	460
Grautegein, Gold- u. Silberarbeit., Weberg.	"	184
Grell, Anton, Kammacher, Goldgasse	"	107
Grell, Frau, Heidenberg	"	461
Grell Wittwe, Michelsberg	A	207
Greif, F. Nerostraße	"	304
Grimm, Carl, Marktstraße	A	115
Grimm, Hofmusikus, obere Webergasse	B	349
Grimm, Musikus, Geisbergweg	B	231
Groll, Thierarzt, Mauergasse	A	52
Groll, Kutscher, Heidenberg	B	459
Groos, Chr. Kutscher, Saalgasse	"	321
Groß, Carl, Nerostraße	"	304
Groß, Heidenberg,	"	148
Groß, Frau Revisor, Saalgasse	"	301
Groß, Dav. Chausseebauauff. Heidenberg	"	455
Groß, Sergeant, Friedrichstraße	A	239
Groschwitz, Catharine, Hochstätt	A	179
Groschwitz, Carl, Lithograph, Herrnmühlweg	"	17
Groschwitz, Chr. Buchbinder, Burgstraße	"	26
Dr. Großmann, Rheinstraße	A	
Grünthaler, Accessist, obere Webergasse	B	349
Grünewald, Schauspieler, Wilhelmstraße	A	8
Grüter, Regiments-Schneider, Schwalbacherstr.	A	216
v. Grün, Frau Assessor, Friedrichstraße	"	251
Grüter, Luisenplatz	"	309
Gruner, Oberschulrath, Luisenplatz	"	307
Gebhard, Schauspieler, Nerostraße	B	281
Göbel, Frau Secretär, Marktstraße	A	
Göbel, Ph. Gasthalter, Kirchgasse	"	151
Göbel, Clara, obere Webergasse	B	348
Göbel, Heinr. Aufseher, Nöderstraße	"	393
Göbel, Wilhelm, Nerostraße	"	291

Göbel, Wilhelm, Spiegelgasse	B	21
v. Gödecke, Lieutenant, Langgasse	"	126
Gödecke, Fräul. Friedrichstraße	A	254
Gödecke, Botenmeister, Luisenstraße	"	295
Goffrie, Musikus, Nerostraße	B	259
Gold, Ludwig, obere Webergasse	"	349
v. Gödke, Tanzlist, obere Webergasse	"	347
Goede, Heinrich, Geißbergweg	"	223
Görg, Taglöhner, Heidenberg	"	461
Göllner, Frau Rev. Rath, Mühlgasse	"	61
Göllner, Revisor, Mühlgasse	"	62
Dr. Görgens, Med. Ass't. Langgasse	"	126
Görner, Zimmerman, Nerostraße	"	230
Görz, Assessor, Luisenplatz	A	309
Görz, Hofbaumeister, Luisenplatz	"	309
Görz, Pedell, Luisenstraße	"	297
Göst, Frau Pfarrer, Luisenplatz	"	305
Göttel, Dan. Chaussee-Geld-Erheb. Michelsberg	"	209
Göttel, Dan. Tapezierer, Häfnergasse	B	52
Göttert, Heinr. Ph. Leinweber, Heidenberg	"	435
Götz, Hofrat, Landhaus am Kursaal	"	16
Götz Wittwe, Nerostraße	"	276
Götz, Baumeister, Landhaus am Kursaal	"	15
Götz, Accessist, obere Webergasse	"	323
Götz, Accessist, Langgasse	"	160
Götz, Geschwister, Gasthalter, Sonnenbergerthor	"	4
Götz, Ludw. Badewirth, am Kranz	"	207
Götz, Friedr. Bäcker, Webergasse	"	192
Götz, Wittwe, Webergasse	"	192
Götz, Souffleur, Geißbergweg	"	231
Goldberg Wittwe, obere Webergasse	"	356
Goldschmidt, Jacob, Goldgasse	"	109
Gottlieb, Pedell, Ellenbogengasse	A	70
Gottreu Wittwe, Heidenberg	B	146
Gottreu, Christian, Kutscher, Langgasse	"	152
Gottreu Wittwe, Hochstätt	A	184
Gottschalk, Bat. Adjutant, Schwalbacherstraße	"	218
Gottschalk Wittwe, Heidenberg	B	461